UIdaho Law Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-31-2014

State v. Tracy Respondent's Brief Dckt. 40783

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Tracy Respondent's Brief Dckt. 40783" (2014). *Not Reported*. 1316. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/1316

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
Nature Of The Case1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings1
ISSUE4
ARGUMENT
Tracy Has Failed To Show Error In The District Court's Denial Of His Motion To Suppress5
A. Introduction5
B. Standard Of Review5
C. Legal Standards Applicable To The Exigent Circumstances Exception To Warrant Requirement6
D. Tracy Has Failed To Demonstrate Error In The Denial Of His Suppression Motion7
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
APPENDIX A

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Brigham City, Utah v. Stuart, 547 U.S. 398 (2006)6
Kentucky v. King, U.S, 131 S.Ct. 1849 (2011)6
<u>Michigan v. Fisher</u> , 558 U.S. 45 (2009)6
<u>Mincey v. Arizona</u> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978)6
<u>Minnesota v. Olson</u> , 495 U.S. 91 (1990)6
<u>State v. Araiza</u> , 147 Idaho 371, 209 P.3d 668 (Ct. App. 2009) 6
<u>State v. Barrett</u> , 138 Idaho 290, 62 P.3d 214 (2003)7, 8
<u>State v. Klingler</u> , 143 Idaho 494, 148 P.3d 1240 (2006)5
State v. Pearson-Anderson, 136 Idaho 847, 41 P.3d 275 (Ct. App. 2001) 6
<u>State v. Sailas</u> , 129 Idaho 432, 925 P.2d 1131 (Ct. App. 1996)7
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 144 Idaho 482, 163 P.3d 1194 (2007)6
<u>State v. Ward</u> , 155 Idaho 332, 312 P.3d 323 (Ct. App. 2013) 6
State v. Wiedenheft, 136 Idaho 14, 27 P.3d 873 (Ct. App. 2001)7

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

CASES

Fourth Amendment and Article 1, § 17 of the Idaho Constitution	. 11
U.S. CONST. amend. IV.	6
